COUNTY OF PINELLAS

AFFIDAVIT OF WEBSITE POSTING

(TEFRA Notice)

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared [Brian Derr] who on oath states that [he is the Digital and Audiovisual Communications Manager] of Pinellas County, Florida (the "County"), and that attached hereto is a notice regarding the TEFRA Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners of the County regarding the proposed issuance of the Pinellas County Industrial Development Authority Industrial Development Revenue Bonds (O.L. Products Project), Series 2023, in one or more series, either taxable or tax-exempt, or both, by the Pinellas County Industrial Development Authority d/b/a Pinellas County Economic Development Authority.

I hereby state that the notice was post for the posting of such public notices on	ted on the County's website under the section used, 2023.
Executed this day of, 2023.	
	By: Name: [Brian Derr]
	Title: [Digital and Audiovisual Communications Manager]
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	
	of, 2023, by [Brian Derr] , an employee ally known to me or [] has produced identification
By:	
Notary Public	